TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FEDERAL-MOGUL WORLD WIDE, INC.		08/18/2010	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEDERAL-MOGUL IGNITION COMPANY.		
Street Address:	26555 Northwestern Highway		
City:	Southfield		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48034		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0886221	ANCO
Registration Number:	1049939	ANCO
Registration Number:	1050069	ANCO
Registration Number:	1100681	ANCO
Registration Number:	2597999	ANCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)623-1625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

734-623-7075 Phone:

Email: trademark@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Jon E. Shackelford 1875 Eye Street, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

TRADEMARK

900169721

REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	603750-1163
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Lustig for Jon E. Shackelford
Signature:	/Steven Lustig for Jon E. Shackelford/
Date:	08/18/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS FEDERAL-MOGUL WORLD WIDE, INC., a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the present title owner of the following trademarks and U.S. Registrations:

Registration No. 0886221 for ANCO in typed-drawing form for "WINDSHIELD WIPER ARMS, BLADES AND PARTS THEREFOR," in Class 12; Registered February 17, 1970

Registration No. 1049939 for ANCO in typed-drawing form for "WINDSHIELD WASHER PUMPS AND WINDSHIELD WASHER PUMP REPAIR KITS," in Class 12; Registered October 12, 1976

Registration No. 1050069 for ANCO in typed-drawing form for "WINDSHIELD WIPER HOSE AND TUBING," in Class 12; Registered October 12, 1976

Registration No. 1100681 for ANCO in stylized lettering for "WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADES AND REFILLS," in Class 12; Registered August 29, 1978

Registration No. 2597999 for ANCO in stylized lettering preceded by a solid curved

design suggestive of a wiper blade path for "WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADES AND REFILLS," in Class 12; Registered July 23, 2002

as reflected in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, FEDERAL-MOGUL IGNITION COMPANY., a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks and U.S. Registrations:

Registration No. 0886221 for ANCO in typed-drawing form for "WINDSHIELD WIPER ARMS, BLADES AND PARTS THEREFOR," in Class 12; Registered February 17, 1970

Registration No. 1049939 for ANCO in typed-drawing form for "WINDSHIELD WASHER PUMPS AND WINDSHIELD WASHER PUMP REPAIR KITS," in Class 12; Registered October 12, 1976

TRADEMARK REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0101 Registration No. 1050069 for ANCO in typed-drawing form for "WINDSHIELD WIPER HOSE AND TUBING," in Class 12; Registered October 12, 1976

Registration No. 1100681 for ANCO in stylized lettering for "WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADES AND REFILLS," in Class 12; Registered August 29, 1978

Registration No. 2597999 for ANCO in stylized lettering preceded by a solid curved

design suggestive of a wiper blade path for "WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADES AND REFILLS," in Class 12; Registered July 23, 2002

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and U.S. Registrations referenced above, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this 18th day of August, 2010.

FEDERAL-MOGUL WORLD WIDE, INC.

Name: Brett D. Pynnonen

By: But D. Py

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: August 18, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 08/18/2010